Remeasurements of defined benefit

assets
23,635 － 23,635 (7,068) 16,567

Share of other comprehensive

income of investments accounted

for using the equity method

1,355 － 1,355 － 1,355

Subtotal 74,089 － 74,089 (23,589) 50,500

Items that might be reclassified to

profit or loss

Changes in fair value of cash flow

hedges
6,123 (22,248) (16,125) 8,345 (7,779)

Foreign exchange differences on

translation of foreign operations
88,698 1,075 89,774 (1,006) 88,768

Share of other comprehensive

income of investments accounted

for using the equity method

72,958 (16,257) 56,700 － 56,700

Subtotal 167,779 (37,430) 130,349 7,339 137,688

Total 241,869 (37,430) 204,438 (16,249) 188,188

“Incurred during the year” and “Reclassification” in “Shares of other comprehensive income of investments accounted for using

the equity method” are stated with the amount after tax effect.

41

(Year ended March 31, 2024)

(Millions of Yen)

Incurred during

the year
Reclassification Before tax effect Tax effect After tax effect

Items that cannot be reclassified to

profit or loss

Changes in fair value of financial

assets measured at fair value

through other comprehensive

income

182,100 － 182,100 (56,317) 125,783

Remeasurements of defined benefit

assets
25,744 － 25,744 (8,173) 17,570

Share of other comprehensive

income of investments accounted

for using the equity method

9,179 － 9,179 － 9,179

Subtotal 217,024 － 217,024 (64,491) 152,533

Items that might be reclassified to

profit or loss

Changes in fair value of cash flow

hedges
5,733 (2,938) 2,795 (1,225) 1,570

Foreign exchange differences on

translation of foreign operations
84,219 (206) 84,013 (2,297) 81,716

Share of other comprehensive

income of investments accounted

for using the equity method

32,055 (44,941) (12,886) － (12,886)

Subtotal 122,008 (48,086) 73,922 (3,522) 70,400

Total 339,033 (48,086) 290,947 (68,013) 222,933

“Incurred during the year” and “Reclassification” in “Shares of other comprehensive income of investments accounted for using

the equity method” are stated with the amount after tax effect.

31. Earnings per Share

(1) Basic earnings per share

Profit for the year attributable to common shares of the parent is as follows:

(Millions of Yen)

Year ended

March 31, 2023

Year ended

March 31, 2024

Profit for the year attributable

to owners of the parent
694,016 549,372

Profit for the year not attributable

to ordinary equity holders of the parent
－ －

Profit for the year used